
RF Automotive Connectors

Cable Connectors, PCB Connectors, Accessories



Rosenberger Sales Worldwide
Rosenberger
Hochfrequenztechnik GmbH & Co. KG
P.O.Box 1260
D-84526 Tittmoning
Tel:	 + 49 - 86 84 -18 - 0	 I	 Fax:	 + 49 - 86 84 -18 - 499
E-Mail:	 info@rosenberger.de	 I	 Web:	 www.rosenberger.de

Germany

Vertriebsbüro München
Rotwandweg 5
D-82024 Taufkirchen
Tel:	 + 49 - 89 - 6 14 17 30
Fax:	+ 49 - 89 - 6 14 09 54
info@rosenberger.isar.de

Vertriebsbüro Nord
WI-tronik
Alfred-Nobel-Straße 9
D-57299 Burbach
Tel:	 + 49 - 27 36 - 44 70 06
Fax:	+ 49 - 27 36 - 44 70 07
info@wi-tronik.de

Vertrieb /Sales Automotive
Jens-Peter Freundt
Brookweg 17
D-24568 Kaltenkirchen
Tel:	 + 49 - 41 91 - 90 92 99
Fax:	+ 49 - 41 91 - 90 92 97
jens-peter.freundt@rosenberger.de

Martin Arnold
Heimatweg 2
D-91166 Georgensgmünd
Tel.:	+ 49 9172-684840
Fax:	+ 49 9172-684841
martin.arnold@rosenberger.de

Europe

Austria, Croatia,
Czech Republic, Hungary, 
Slovakia, Slovenia
Walter Krenn
Hochfrequenztechnik GmbH
Simmeringer Hauptstraße 421
A-1110 Wien
Tel:	 + 43 - 1 - 7 48 71 17 - 0
Fax:	+ 43 - 1 - 7 48 71 17 - 90
E-Mail: info@krenn.at

Belgium, Luxembourg, Netherlands
Rosenberger Benelux B.V.
Postbus 7
NL-6675 ZG Valburg
Tel:	 + 31 - 48 84 - 7 01 17
Fax:	+ 31 - 48 84 - 7 01 77
E-Mail: info@rosenberger.nl

Denmark
Rosenberger Danmark a/s
Blokken 38, Box 92
DK-3460 Birkerod
Tel:	 + 45 - 45 82 12 94
Fax:	+ 45 - 45 82 13 95
E-Mail: mail@rosenberger.dk

Finland
ETRA Electronics Oy
Lampputie 2
FIN-00740 Helsinki
Tel:	 + 3 58 - 2 07 65 16 0
Fax:	+ 3 58 - 2 07 65 23 11
E-Mail: electronics@etra.fi

France
Rosenberger France
Actipark
17, Rue des Frères Lumière
F-67201 Eckbolsheim
Tel:	 + 33 - 3 - 90 20 76 00
Fax:	+ 33 - 3 - 90 20 76 01
E-Mail: n_dumontel@rosenberger.de 

Italy
Rosenberger Italia S.R.L.
Via D. Chiasserini, 15
I-20157 Milano
Tel:	 + 39 - 02 - 39 09 62 04
Fax:	+ 39 - 02 - 3 57 07 74
E-Mail: info@rosenberger.it

Norway
T&G Elektro A - S
Terrasseveien 6
P.O. Box 63
N-1321 Stabekk
Tel:	 + 47 - 67 - 12 90 50
Fax:	+ 47 - 67 - 12 90 60
E-Mail: epost@tgelektro.no

Poland
PTH neopta electronics sp.z.o.o.
Ul. Wlodkowica 14
PL-60-334 Poznan
Tel:	 + 48 - 61 - 6 62 48 51
Fax:	+ 48 - 61 - 6 62 48 52
E-Mail: info@neopta.pl

Russia
Teleconta Ltd.
Moscow office
Russian Federation
1st Buhvostova str.
12/11 OAO NPK NIIDAR
bld. 17, office 314
RUS-107258 Moscow
Tel:	 + 7 - 495 - 7 39 07 20
Fax:	+ 7 - 495 - 2 23 69 98
Cell Phone: +7 - 916 - 6540839
E-Mail: fiber@cyclons.ru

Spain, Portugal
Rosenberger Telecom, S.A.
Berlin 4 - Of. 2
E-28224 Pozuelo de Alarcón
Tel:	 + 34 - 91 - 3 52 83 52
Fax:	+ 34 - 91 - 3 52 98 13
E-Mail: rosenberger@epirsa.com

Sweden
Rosenberger Sverige AB
Båtsmansvägen 8
P.O. Box 10020
S-181 10 Lidingö, Stockholm
Tel:	 + 46 - 8 - 6 36 26 00
Fax:	+ 46 - 8 - 6 36 26 26
E-Mail: info@rosenberger.se

Switzerland
EME AG
Interconnection & Motion
Lohwisstrasse 50
CH-8123 Ebmatingen
Tel:	 + 41 - 44 - 982 11 11
Fax:	+ 41 - 44 - 982 11 33
E-Mail: info@eme.ch

Turkey
Norana Dis Ticaret
ve Mümessillik Ltd. Sti.
Atatürk Caddesi 206 - 1, Derya Apt.
TR-35220 Birinci Kordon, Izmir
Tel:	 + 90 - 2 32 - 4 64 00 11
Fax:	+ 90 - 2 32 -  4 63 06 73
E-Mail: info@norana.com.tr

United Kingdom
Rosenberger Micro-Coax Inc.
2b Mercury House
Calleva Park, Aldermaston
GB-Berkshire RG7 8PN
Tel:	 + 44 - 1-18 - 9 81 00 23
Fax:	+ 44 - 1-18 - 9 81 61 80
E-Mail: sales@rmcoax.com

South America

Argentina
Mercotel S.R.L.
Viel 2079
RA-1424 Buenos Aires
Tel:	 + 54 - 11 - 49 21 46 20
Fax:	+ 54 - 11 - 49 24 59 52
E-Mail: mercotel@interar.com.ar

Bolivia
RIBCO Ltda.
Ed. Cámara Nacional de Comercio 
Of.1002
Av. Mariscal Santa Cruz Nº 1392
BOL-La Paz
Tel:	 + 591-2 -211 1100
Fax:	+ 591-2 -233 4805
E-Mail: gibatta@entelnet.bo

Brazil
Rosenberger Domex Telecom
Rua Miracema, 781
Chácaras Reunidas
BR-São José dos Campos - SP
CEP 12238-360
Tel:	 + 55 - 12 - 3 35 65 00
Fax:	+ 55 - 12 - 3 33 16 31
E-Mail: vendas@rdt.com.br

Chile, Latin America
Rosenberger Sudamérica Ltda.
Av. Echeñique 8009,
La Reina
RCH-Santiago de Chile
Tel:	 + 56 - 2 - 2 75 29 08
Fax:	+ 56 - 2 - 2 75 13 16
E-Mail: info@rosenberger.cl

Colombia
Latinocomm Ltda.
Diagonal 152A 34-11
CO-Bogotá
Tel:	 + 57 - 1 - 274 59 25
Fax:	+ 57 - 1 - 216 13 52
E-Mail: latinocomm@cable.net.co

Guatemala, Central America 
Grupo Ebis
11 Avenida 31-35 Zona 5
GCA- Guatemala, C.A 01005
Tel:	 + 502 - 2331 - 8700
Fax:	+ 502 - 2332 - 7999 
E-Mail: latinocomm@cable.net.co

Peru
LB Forsberg
Islas Virgenes 148
Urb. La Portada de La Planicie,  
La Molina
PE-Lima 12
Tel:	 + 51 - 1 - 9977 5982
Fax:	+ 51 - 1 - 368 1989
E-Mail: forsberg1@terra.com.pe

Venezuela
Total Stock
Centro Profesional La Urbina - P.B.
Local A - Calle 3-A
Urbanizacion La Urbina
YV-Caracas
Tel:	 + 58 - 212 - 241 6993
Fax:	+ 58 - 212 - 242 3894
E-Mail: totalstock@movistar.net.ve 

North America

USA, Canada
Rosenberger of North America, LLC.
Greenfield Corporate Center
P.O. Box 10113
USA-Lancaster, PA 17605-0113
Tel:	 + 1 - 717 - 290 8000
Fax:	+ 1 - 717 - 399 9885
E-Mail: info@rosenbergerna.com

Asia

China, Asia, Australia
Rosenberger  
Asia Pacific Electronic Co., Ltd.
No. 3, Anxiang Road, Block B
Tianzhu Airport Industrial Zone
Beijing 101300
PR China
Tel:	 + 86 - 10 - 80 48 19 95
Fax:	+ 86 - 10 - 80 48 24 38
E-Mail: info@rosenberger.com.cn

India
Rosenberger Electronic Co. (India) Pvt 
Limited
D 74, Himalaya House
23, Kasturba Gandhi Marg
IND-New Delhi-110 001
Tel:	 + 91 - 11 - 41 53 13 - 62, - 63, - 64
Fax:	+ 91 - 11 - 41 53 13 - 65
E-Mail: rosy.gurung@rosenberger.in

Israel
M.T.I. Engineering Ltd.
Afek Industrial Park
11 Hamelacha St.
IL-48091 Rosh Ha’ayin
Tel:	 + 9 72 - 3 - 9 00 89 00
Fax:	+ 9 72 - 3 - 9 00 89 02
E-Mail: info@mti-group.co.il

Japan
Fusoh Shoji Co., Ltd.
No. 10 - 2, 2-Chome
Nagata-Cho, Chiyoda-Ku
J-Tokyo 100-0014
Tel:	 + 81 - 3 - 35 81 90 56
Fax:	+ 81 - 3 - 35 81 57 09
E-Mail: inq@fusoh.co.jp

Korea, Sales Automotive
Dream Industry Co., Ltd.
#92, Songjuk-dong, Jangan-gu
Suwon-si
Gyeonggi-do
South Korea (440-800)
Tel:	 + 82 - 31 - 243 - 1767
Fax:	+ 82 - 31 - 243 - 1769
E-Mail: sales@dreamind.co.kr

Africa

Algeria, Morocco, Tunisia
Rosenberger Telecom, S.A.
Berlin 4 - Of. 2
E-28224 Pozuelo de Alarcón
Tel:	 + 34 - 91 - 3 52 83 52
Fax:	+ 34 - 91 - 3 52 98 13
E-Mail: rosenberger@epirsa.com

South Africa
Actum Electronics
P.O. Box 819
RSA-Rivonia 2128
Tel:	 + 27 - 11 - 803 74 35
Fax:	+ 27 - 11 - 803 70 49
E-mail: sales@actum.co.za

Status 11.2008	 I	 For an up-to-date overview of our sales network please refer to our website: www.rosenberger.de

While the information has been carefully compiled to the best of our knowledge, nothing is intended as representation or warranty on our part and no statement herein 
shall be construed as recommendation to infringe existing patents.
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1Automotive Connectors

Definition of Plug and Jack Definition Stecker/Kuppler

The Rosenberger plug/male and jack/female designations are defined by

the connector's inner contact design.

This definition may derivate from other manufacturers' definitions.

Rosenberger definiert die Stecker/male ­  Kuppler/female­ Bezeichnung

nach der Form des Innenleiters. 

Diese Definition kann von der Definition anderer Hersteller abweichen.

Attention! Achtung!

The drawings of articles in catalog are not full scaled. Die Abbildungen der Artikel im Katalog sind nicht maßstäblich.
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Company Profile

50 Years of Rosenberger – an Outstanding Story of 
Success

50 Jahre Rosenberger ­  eine Erfolgsgeschichte

From its humble beginnings in a locksmith shop in the idyllic town of Titt­

moning, Germany, over the last 50 years Rosenberger has developed into a

worldwide operating company with an international reputation. 

The unique business sense and entrepreneurship of Hans (d.2007) and

Katharina (d.2004) Rosenberger and, in ensuing years, the vision, manage­

ment style and leadership of their three sons Hans, Bernhard and Peter lead

Rosenberger to today’s prominence.

Aus bescheidenen Anfängen in einer kleinen Schlosserwerkstatt in Tittmo­

ning hat sich Rosenberger in den vergangenen 50 Jahren zu einem Unter­

nehmen von Weltrang entwickelt. Aufbauend auf der einmaligen

unternehmerischen Leistung von Hans (+ 2007) und Katharina Rosenber­

ger (+ 2004), haben die Söhne Hans, Bernhard und Peter das Unternehmen

durch Engagement, Umsicht und Weitblick zur heutigen Größe geführt.

For many years, the name Rosenberger has stood for future­ innovative

high frequency technology. Today, Rosenberger is one of the worldwide

leading manufacturers of standard and customer­ specific connectivity

solutions in high frequency and fiber optic technology.

Seit vielen Jahren werden mit dem Namen Rosenberger zukunftsweisende

Hochfrequenz­ Technologien verbunden. Heute ist Rosenberger ein welt­

weit führender Anbieter von standardisierten und kundenspezifischen Ver­

bindungslösungen in Hochfrequenz­  und Fiberoptik­ Technologie.

Products and Applications Produkte und Anwendungen

The product range covers RF coaxial connectors, RF test & measurement

products, RF automotive connectors as well as fiber optic products  and

cable assemblies. The  Mobilecom Infrastructure Products business unit

offers cable system solutions for radio base stations – from the antenna

down to the base station. Renowned companies in high­ tech industries,

e.g. telecommunication, data systems, medical electronics, test & measure­

ment, aerospace engineering or automotive electronics trust the precision

and quality of Rosenberger products.

Das Produktspektrum umfasst HF­ Koaxialsteckverbinder, HF­ Messtech­

nik­ Produkte, HF­ Steckverbinder für die Automobil­ Elektronik sowie

Fiberoptik­ Produkte und Kabel­ Konfektionierung. Im Bereich Mobilfunk­

Infrastruktur bietet Rosenberger Systemlösungen zur Komplettverkabelung

von Mobilfunkstationen ­  von der Antenne bis zur Basisstation. Namhafte

HighTech­ Unternehmen in Mobil­  und Telekommunikation, Datentechnik,

Medizinelektronik, industrieller Messtechnik, Luft­  und Raumfahrt oder

der Automobil­ Elektronik setzen auf Präzision und Qualität unserer Pro­

dukte.

Rosenberger’s custom machining center, the primary roots of the company,

produces as a components system supplier  (metal) components for the

transmission, automotive and construction machine industries.

Im Geschäftsbereich Maschinenbau, der Keimzelle des Unternehmens,

bearbeitet Rosenberger als Komponenten­ Systemlieferant Metallrohteile

für Getriebe­ , Nutzfahrzeug­  und Baumaschinenhersteller.

Superior Quality Ausgezeichnete Qualität

The quality of our products and services is an essential part of our corpo­

rate strategy.

In 2006, as evidence of our highly qualified and motivated employees,

Rosenberger was honoured by the Bavarian Ministry for Economic Affairs

with the Bavarian Quality Award in the category of industrial companies.

Rosenberger is certified by ISO/TS 16949:2002, ISO 9001 und ISO 14001.

Seit jeher legt Rosenberger großen Wert auf hohe Produktqualität und

konsequente Umsetzung des Qualitätsgedankens in allen Unternehmens­

bereichen. So wurde Rosenberger 2006 vom Bayerischen Wirtschaftsmi­

nisterium mit dem Bayerischen Qualitätspreis in der Kategorie

Industrieunternehmen ausgezeichnet, was nicht zuletzt von der hohen

Qualifikation der Mitarbeiter/innen zeugt. Rosenberger ist zertifiziert nach

ISO/TS 16949:2002, ISO 9001 und ISO 14001.

The Rosenberger Group Die Rosenberger­ Gruppe

The headquarters of Rosenberger is located in Fridolfing/Tittmoning (Ober­

bayern, Germany) where today approx. 800 people are employed. World­

wide, the Rosenberger group operates 14 manufacturing and assembly

locations as well as the Rosenberger sales network in Europe, Asia and

North and South America where – in total – more than 2,600 employees

develop, produce and sell our products.

In unserem Stammwerk in Fridolfing/Tittmoning sind heute rund 800 Mit­

arbeiter beschäftigt. In der Rosenberger­ Gruppe sorgen mehr als 2600

Mitarbeiter in unserem Stammwerk, an 14 Fertigungs­  und Montage­

Standorten sowie den Rosenberger­ Vertriebsniederlassungen in Europa,

Asien sowie Nord­  und Südamerika für Entwicklung, Herstellung und Ver­

kauf unserer Produkte.
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PCB Connectors Solder Version Single

PCB Connectors Solder Version Single

PCB Connectors Solder Version Single Leiterplatten­ Steckverbinder Lötversion

Straight Jack PCB Leiterplatten­ Kuppler Single
xOrdering Number Remarks Panel Piercing / 

Footprint

Packing Unit

x59 K 23A­ 400 A4­ y wave soldering
round pins
pin lengths 3.5 mm

n
/
a

MB 30 250 blister
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PCB Connectors Solder Version Single

*

Straight Plug PCB Leiterplatten­ Stecker Single
xOrdering Number Remarks Panel Piercing / 

Footprint

Packing Unit

x59 S 10H­ 400 T5­ y wave soldering
round pins
pin lenghts 4 mm

n
/
a

MB  30 100

x59 S 10B­ 400 F4­ y wave soldering
round pins
pin length 2.8 mm

n
/
a

MB  30 500

Right Angle Plug PCB Leiterplatten­ Winkelstecker Single
xOrdering Number Remarks Panel Piercing / 

Footprint

Packing Unit

x59 S 20B­ 400 A4­ y wave soldering
case height 10.5
coupling nose up
pin lenghts 3.5 mm

n
/
a

MB 30 50 blister

x59 S 20E­ 400 A4­ y wave soldering
case height 10.5
coupling nose down
pin lenghts 3.5 mm

n
/
a

MB 30 50 blister

x59 S 20H­ 400 E4­ y wave soldering, 
case height 12.3
coupling nose down
pin lenghts 3.5 mm

n
/
a

MB 30 50 blister

x59 S 20X­ 400 L5­ y wave soldering
coupling nose up
pin lenght 2.5 mm

n
/
a

MB 190 50 blister

x59 S 2AX­ 400 A5­ y wave soldering
coupling nose up
pin lenght 2.65 mm

n
/
a

MB 190 100 blister

y: gewünschte Kodierung einfügen y: please fill­ in requested coding
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PCB Connectors Solder Version Double

PCB Connectors Solder Version Double

PCB Connectors Solder Version Double Leiterplatten­ Steckverbinder Lötversion

Straight Plug PCB Leiterplatten­ Stecker gerade double, 8 mm
xOrdering Number Remarks Assy Inst. Panel Piercing / 

Footprint

Packing Unit

x59 S 2AA­ 400 A5­ y wave soldering
preferred type

MA 59 V 054 MB 187 50 blister

x59 S 2BC­ 400 T5­ y wave soldering MB 274 120

y: gewünschte Kodierung einfügen y: please fill­ in requested coding
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PCB Connectors Solder Version Double

Right Angle Plug PCB Leiterplatten­ Winkelstecker double, 12.7 mm
xOrdering Number Remarks Panel Piercing / 

Footprint

Packing Unit

x59 S 20U­ 400 A5­ y wave soldering
incl. clamp

MB 158 60 blister

x59 S 20Y­ 400 A5­ y wave soldering
incl. clamp

MB 174 60 blister

Right Angle Plug, PCB Leiterplatten­ Winkelstecker quad
xOrdering Number Remarks Panel Piercing / 

Footprint

Packing Unit

x59 S 2BA­ 400 T5­ y wave soldering MB 280 on request

y: gewünschte Kodierung einfügen y: please fill­ in requested coding
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PCB Connectors SMD Single

PCB Connectors SMD Single

PCB Connectors SMD Single Leiterplatten­ Steckverbinder SMD

Right Angle Jack PCB Leiterplatten­ Winkelkuppler Single
xOrdering Number Remarks Assy Inst. Panel Piercing / 

Footprint

Packing Unit

x59 K 23C­ 40M A5­ y Pin­ in­ paste
available on request

MA 59 V091 MB 297 330 tape & reel

Straight Jack PCB Leiterplatten­ Stecker gerade Single
xOrdering Number Remarks Assy Inst. Panel Piercing / 

Footprint

Packing Unit

x59 S 10H­ 40M L5­ y round pins
pin length 2 mm

MA 59 V 073 MB 244 200 tape & reel

x59 S 10K­ 40M T5­ y Stamped and formed
round pins
pin length 1.85 mm

MA 59 V 090 MB 286 450 tape & reel

y: gewünschte Kodierung einfügen y: please fill­ in requested coding
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PCB Connectors SMD Single

PCB Connectors SMD Single

PCB Connectors SMD Single Leiterplatten­ Steckverbinder SMD

Right Angle Plug PCB Stamped and Formed Leiterplatten­ Winkelstecker Single
xOrdering Number Remarks Assy Inst. Panel Piercing / 

Footprint

Packing Unit

x59 S 2AF­ 40M T5­ y Pin­ in­ paste
coupling nose up

MA 59 V 093 MB 302 300 tape & reel

x59 S 2UF­ 40M T5­ y Pin­ in­ paste
coupling nose down

MA 59 V 093 MB 302 300 tape & reel

x59 S 2LF­ 40M T5­ y Pin­ in­ paste
coupling nose left

MA 59 V 093 MB 302 300 tape & reel

x59 S 2RF­ 40M T5­ y Pin­ in­ paste
coupling nose right

MA 59 V 093 MB 302 300 tape & reel

Right Angle Plug PCB Leiterplatten­ Winkelstecker Single
xOrdering Number Remarks Assy Inst. Panel Piercing / 

Footprint

Packing Unit

x59 S 20X­ 40M L5­ y Pin­ in­ paste
coupling nose up

MA 59 V 032 MB 172 500 tape & reel

x59 S 2UX­ 40M L5­ y Pin­ in­ paste
coupling nose down

MA 59 V 032 MB 172 500 tape & reel

x59 S 2LX­ 40M L5­ y Pin­ in­ paste
coupling nose left

MA 59 V 032 MB 172 500 tape & reel

x59 S 2RX­ 40M L5­ y Pin­ in­ paste
coupling nose right

MA 59 V 032 MB 172 500 tape & reel

x59 S 21B­ 40M T5­ y Pin­ in­ paste
coupling nose down

MA 59 V 092 MB 281 50 blister

x59 S 22B­ 40M T5­ y Pin­ in­ paste
coupling nose up

MA 59 V 092 MB 281 50 blister

y: gewünschte Kodierung einfügen y: please fill­ in requested coding
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PCB Connectors SMD Double

PCB Connectors SMD Double

PCB Connectors SMD Double Leiterplatten­ Steckverbinder SMD

Right Angle Plug PCB Leiterplatten­ Winkelstecker Double, 8 mm
xOrdering Number Remarks Assy Inst. Panel Piercing / 

Footprint

Packing Unit

x59 S 2AH­ 40M T5­ y Pin­ in­ paste
coupling nose up

MA 59 V 048 MB 182 300 tape & reel

Right Angle Plug PCB Leiterplatten­ Winkelstecker Double, 12.7 mm
xOrdering Number Remarks Assy Inst. Panel Piercing / 

Footprint

Packing Unit

x59 S 21C­ 40M T5­ y Pin­ in­ paste
coupling nose down

MA 59 V 092 MB 282 200 tape & reel

y: gewünschte Kodierung einfügen y: please fill­ in requested coding
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Panel Connectors Single

Panel Connectors Single

Panel Connectors Single Gehäuse­ Steckverbinder

Straight Panel Plug Gehäusestecker gerade Single
xOrdering Number Remarks Assy Inst. Panel Piercing / 

Footprint

Packing Unit

x59 S 50B­ 500 A4­ y press­ in MB 141 50 blister

x59 S 50F­ 500 A4­ y press­ in, 
waterproof combined 
with 59K14B­ 1XX A4­Y

MA 59 V 051 MB 141 100 blister

x59 S 512­ 500 A5 press­ in on request 500

Right Angle Panel Plug Gehäuse­ Winkelstecker Single
xOrdering Number Remarks Assy Inst. Panel Piercing / 

Footprint

Packing Unit

x59 S 50B­ 400 A4­ y solder pin n/a MB 188 1000 blister

x59 S 20A­ 40M E4­ y press­ in SMD
panel mount

MB 149, MB 150 500

x59 S 20A­ 40L E4­ y press in
usable in combination with 
spring module 59 Z 051­ 000

MA 59 V 049 MB 149 100 blister

Spring Modul Federklemme
xOrdering Number Remarks Assy Inst. Panel Piercing / 

Footprint

Packing Unit

x59 Z 051­ 000 usable in combination with press­ in 
connectors e.g. 59 S 20A­ 40L E4­ y

MA 59 V 049 MB 171 800 tape & reel

y: gewünschte Kodierung einfügen y: please fill­ in requested coding
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Cable Assemblies

Cable Assemblies

Technical Data
Micro­ RF Switches and Micro­ RF­ PCB Connectors

Technische Daten

Electrical data Elektrische Daten

Impedance 50  Wellenwiderstand

Frequency range DC ... 6 GHz Frequenzbereich

Return loss DC ­  2 GHz # ­ 26 dB (typ.)
2 GHz ­  4 GHz # ­ 22dB (typ.)
4 GHz ­  6 GHz # ­ 16 dB (typ.)

Rückflussdämpfung

Insulation resistance " 500 M Isolationswiderstand

Center contact resistance # 100m  Übergangswiderstand Innenleiter

Outer contact resistance # 50m  Übergangswiderstand Außenleiter

Working voltage 4 V rms Betriebsspannung

Mechanical data Mechanische Daten

Mating cycles " 100 Steckzyklen

Engagement force 4 N (typ.) Einsteckkraft

Disengagement force 2 N (typ.) Ausziehkraft

Environmental data Umweltdaten

Temperature range ­ 40°C ­  +90°C Temperaturbereich

Storage temperature ­ 55°C ­  +100°C Lagerungstemperatur

Materials Materialien

Housing Die cast, Au plating Gehäuse

Switching spring CuBe Schaltfeder

Stationary spring CuZn, Au plating Feder

Spring carrier PEEK Federstütze

Rosenberger­ connectors fulfill in principle the indicated data of the Tech­

nical Data. Individual values of connectors may deviate depending upon

application, design, type of cable, assembly method and execution. Specific

data sheets for particular products can be provided on request from your

Rosenberger sales partner.

Rosenberger­ Steckverbinder erfüllen grundsätzlich die in den Technischen

Daten angegebenen Daten. Je nach Anwendung, Bauart, Kabeltyp, Mon­

tageart und ­ ausführung können einzelne Werte von Steckverbindern

hiervon abweichen. Spezifische Datenblätter zu einzelnen Produkten

erhalten Sie auf Anfrage von Ihrem Rosenberger­ Ansprechpartner.
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Cable Assemblies

*

Micro­ RF PCB Connector Mikro­ HF­ PCB­ Steckverbinder

Straight Jack PCB Leiterplatten­ Kuppler SMD
xOrdering Number Version Packing

x15 K 112­ 40M E4 straight Tape & reel

Cable Assemblies Kabel­ Assemblies

Micro­ RF ­  Micro­ RF Micro­ HF ­  Micro­ HF
xOrdering Number Remarks Cable Connector 1 Connector 2

xLE3­ 001­ xxx for PCB 15K112­ 40ME4
xxx: please fill in requested
length in mm

RTK 008 15 S 201­ 1E3 B5 15 S 201­ 1E3 B5

xLH1­ 022­ xxx for PCB 15K112­ 40ME4
xxx: please fill in requested
length in mm

RTK 013 15 S 201­ 1H1 L5 15 S 201­ 1H1 L5

Micro­ RF ­  FAKRA­ RF Micro­ HF ­  FAKRA­ HF
xOrdering Number Remarks Cable Connector 1 Connector 2

xLH1­ 032­ xxx­ y for PCB 15K112­ 40ME4
xxx: please fill in requested
length in mm

RTK 013 15 S 201­ 1H1 L5 59 S 50E­ 1H1 A4­ y 

xLH1­ 038­ xxx­ y for PCB 15K112­ 40ME4
xxx: please fill in requested
length in mm

RTK 013 15 S 201­ 1H1 L5 59 S 50T­ 1H1 A4­ y

1
.5

2

ø 2.1

extended scale

Connector 1 Connector 2

xxx

Connector 1 Connector 2

xxx

Connector 1 Connector 2

xxx

Connector 1 Connector 2

xxx

y: gewünschte Kodierung einfügen y: please fill­ in requested coding
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FAKRA­ RF Test Adaptors

FAKRA­ RF test adaptors 

FAKRA­ RF adaptors for test & measurement applications:

– for applications up to 6 GHz

– >15 000 mating operations

Test adaptors are available on request

FAKRA­ RF­ Messadapter

– für Anwendungen bis 6 GHz

– >15 000 Steckzyklen

Messadapter auf Anfrage erhältlich
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FAKRA­ RF Calibration Kit Coaxial Calibration Kits FAKRA­ RF

Calibration Kit FAKRA­ RF Kalibrier­ Kit FAKRA­ HF

Electrical Specifications Elektrische Spezifikation

Devices
Komponenten

Parameters
Parameter

Specifications
Spezifikation

Frequency range in GHz
Frequenzbereich in GHz

Open circuits1

Leerlauf
(male and female)

Return loss/
Rückflussdämpfung

Deviation from nominal phase/
Nominale Phasenabweichung

# 0.05 dB
# 0.10 dB
# 0.12 dB

# 0.5°
# 1.5°
# 2.2°

DC to # 1
> 1 to # 3
> 3 to # 6

DC to # 1
> 1 to # 3
> 3 to # 6

Short circuits1

Kurzschluss
(male and female)

Return loss/
Rückflussdämpfung

 
Deviation from nominal phase/
Nominale Phasenabweichung

# 0.05 dB
# 0.10 dB
# 0.12 dB

# 0.5°
# 1.2°
# 1.8°

DC to # 1
> 1 to # 3
> 3 to # 6

DC to # 1
> 1 to # 3
> 3 to # 6

Broadband loads
Breitband­ Last
(male and female)

Return loss/
Rückflussdämpfung

Resistance/Gleichstrom­ Widerstand

Power handling/Nennleistung

" 42 dB
" 40 dB
" 36 dB

50   % 0.50  

# 0.5 W (0° to 50° C)

DC to # 1
> 1 to # 3
> 3 to # 6

DC

DC to 6

Adaptors, phase matched
Adapter, phasenangepasst

Return loss/
Rückflussdämpfung

Accuracy of electrical length/
Toleranz elektrische Länge

" 38 dB
" 26 dB
" 21 dB

%0.4 mm
(%2.9° at 6 GHz)

DC to # 1
> 1 to # 3
> 3 to # 6

DC to 6

1. The specification for the opens and shorts are given as allowed deviation from 

the nominal model as defined in the test report included in the kit.

1. Die Spezifikationen für Leerlauf und Kurzschluss beziehen sich auf die nominale

Phasenabweichung wie im Testreport angegeben (im Kalibrier­ Kit enthalten).

Rosenberger connectors fulfill in principle the indicated data of the Techni­

cal Data. Individual values of connectors may deviate depending upon

application, design, type of cable, assembly method and execution. Specific

data sheets for particular products can be provided on request from your

Rosenberger sales partner.

Rosenberger­ Steckverbinder erfüllen grundsätzlich die in den Technischen

Daten angegebenen Daten. Je nach Anwendung, Bauart, Kabeltyp, Mon­

tageart und ­ ausführung können einzelne Werte von Steckverbindern

hiervon abweichen. Spezifische Datenblätter zu einzelnen Produkten

erhalten Sie auf Anfrage von Ihrem Rosenberger­ Ansprechpartner.
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Koaxial­ Kalibrier­ Kits FAKRA­ HF

Calibration Kit FAKRA­ RF, Full Version Kalibrier­ Kit FAKRA­ HF, Full Version

Calibration Kit Kalibrier­ Kit Full Version

xOrdering Number Remarks

x59 CK 100­ 150 Rosenberger calibration kits are delivered in stable wooden boxes including test reports.
Lieferung von Kalibrier­ Kits erfolgt in stabiler Holzbox einschließlich Testreport.

Please use the following part numbers for ordering single components. Bitte folgende Artikel­ Nummern für Nachbestellungen von Einzel­ Kompo­

nenten verwenden.

Contents of Calibration Kit Inhalt des Kalibrier­ Kits

xOrdering Number Components Quantity Remarks

x03 S 12L­ 000 S3 Open circuit (male)
Leerlauf (Stecker)

1 RPC­ 3.50 Interface

x03 K 12L­ 000 S3 Open circuit (female)
Leerlauf (Kuppler)

1 RPC­ 3.50 Interface

x03 S 12S­ 000 S3 Short circuit (male)
Kurzschluss (Stecker)

1 RPC­ 3.50 Interface

x03 K 12S­ 000 S3 Short circuit (female)
Kurzschluss (Kuppler)

1 RPC­ 3.50 Interface

x03 S 150­ C10 S3 Broadband load (male)
Breitband­ Last (Stecker)

1 RPC­ 3.50 Interface

x03 K 150­ C10 S3 Broadband load (female)
Breitband­ Last (Kuppler)

1 RPC­ 3.50 Interface

x03 K 159­ S20 S3 Adaptor (RPC­ 3.50 female ­  FAKRA RF male)
Adapter (RPC­ 3.50 Kuppler ­  FAKRA HF Stecker)

1 phase matched
phasenangepasst

x03 K 159­ K20 S3 Adaptor (RPC­ 3.50 female ­  FAKRA RF female)
Adapter (RPC­ 3.50 Kuppler ­  FAKRA HF Kuppler)

1 phase matched
phasenangepasst

x03 S 159­ S20 S3 Adaptor (RPC­ 3.50 male ­  FAKRA RF male)
Adapter (RPC­ 3.50 Stecker ­  FAKRA HF Stecker)

1 phase matched
phasenangepasst

x03 S 159­ K20 S3 Adaptor (RPC­ 3.50 male ­  FAKRA RF female)
Adapter (RPC­ 3.50 Stecker ­  FAKRA HF Kuppler)

1 phase matched
phasenangepasst

x03 W 021­ 000 Torque wrench
Drehmomentschlüssel

1 8 mm wrench size / 0.9 Nm torque
8­ mm­ Schlüssel / 0.9 Nm Drehmoment

x59 Z 014­ 000 Z Plastic housing male
Kunststoff­ Gehäuse Stecker

10 Spare Housing
Ersatzgehäuse

x59 Z 013­ 000 Z Plastic housing female
Kunststoff­ Gehäuse Kuppler

10 Spare Housing
Ersatzgehäuse

x­ 3 1/2" disk on request
3 1/2"­ Diskette auf Anfrage

1 Disk available for the following network analyzers:
Diskette verfügbar für folgende Netzwerk­ Analysatoren:
A1: HP 8510C
A2: HP 8752D/8753D
W2: Anritsu 37XXXA/B
R1: R&S ZVA/ZVB/ZVK/ZVM/ZVR/ZVT
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Crimping Tools

2ToolsCrimping Tools

Crimping Tool Crimpzange
xOrdering Number Remarks Packing Unit

x11 W 150­ 000 MIL­ STD­ 22520/5
without crimp insert
choose crimp inserts 11W150­ xxx

1

Crimping Tool for B­ crimping center contacts Crimpwerkzeug für B­ Crimp Innenleiter
xOrdering Number Remarks Packing Unit

x11 W 161­ 801 for RG 178 1

x11 W 161­ 800 for RG 174 U
Crimping height 0.78 % 0.03

1

x11 W 161­ 8M4 for RTK 031
Crimping height 0.88 % 0.03

1

x11 W 161­ 806 for RG 58
Crimping height 0.95 % 0.03

1
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Crimp Inserts

Crimp Inserts

Crimp Inserts 11 W 150­ 1xx Crimpeinsätze 11 W 150­ 1xx for 11 W 150­ 000
xOrdering Number Remarks Packing Unit

x11 W 150­ 104 for solder­ crimp connectors, width a = 4.30 1

x11 W 150­ 108 for solder­ crimp connectors, width a = 5.50 1

x11 W 150­ 109 for solder­ crimp connectors, width a = 6.50 1

Crimp Inserts 11 W 150­ 3xx Crimpeinsätze 11 W 150­ 3xx for 11 W 150­ 000
xOrdering Number Remarks Packing Unit

x11 W 150­ 302 for crimp outer contact, width a = 3.30 1

Crimp Inserts 11 W 150­ 4xx Crimpeinsätze 11 W 150­ 4xx for 11 W 150­ 000
xOrdering Number Remarks Packing Unit

x11 W 150­ 402 for crimp­ crimp connectors, width a = 3.30; b = 0.73 1

Crimp Inserts 11 W 150­ 5xx Crimpeinsätze 11 W 150­ 5xx for 11 W 150­ 000
xOrdering Number Remarks Packing Unit

x11 W 150­ 504 for crimp­ crimp connectors, width a = 4.30; b = 1.10 1

x11 W 15A­ 504 for crimp­ crimp connectors, width a = 4.30; b = 1.10 1

x11 W 150­ 506 for crimp­ crimp connectors, width a = 5.35; b = 1.10 1

Crimp Inserts 11 W 15D­ 1xx Crimpeinsätze 11 W 15D­ 1xx for 11 W 150­ 000
xOrdering Number Remarks Packing Unit

x11 W 15D­ 102 for waterproof connectors 1

x11 W 15D­ 104 for waterproof connectors 1

a

a

ba

ba

a
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Crimping Tools for Rosenberger FAKRA SF 

Crimping Tools for Rosenberger FAKRA SF (Stamped and Formed)

Crimping Tools for Cable RTK 031 Crimpwerkzeuge für Kabel RTK 031
xReference Number Remarks Packing Unit

x19150001 for Stamped and Formed Outer Contact straight male 1

x19150003 for Stamped and Formed Outer Contact straight female 1

x19150026 for Stamped and Formed Outer Contact right angle female 1

x19150002 for Stamped and Formed Sleeve male / female 1

x19150000 for Stamped and Formed Center Contact straight male / female 1

Crimping Tools for Cable RG 174 Crimpwerkzeuge für Kabel RG 174
xReference Number Remarks Packing Unit

x19150014 for Stamped and Formed Outer Contact straight male 1

x19150013 for Stamped and Formed Outer Contact straight female 1

x19150012 for Stamped and Formed Sleeve male / female 1

x19150008 for Stamped and Formed Center Contact straight male / female 1

Crimping Tools for Cable RG 58 Crimpwerkzeuge für Kabel RG 58
xReference Number Remarks Packing Unit

x19150016 for Stamped and Formed Outer Contact straight male 1

x19150017 for Stamped and Formed Outer Contact straight female 1

x19150018 for Stamped and Formed Sleeve male / female 1

x19150009 for Stamped and Formed Center Contact straight male / female 1

Crimping Tools for Cable RG 59 Crimpwerkzeuge für Kabel RG 59
xReference Number Remarks Packing Unit

x19150011 for Stamped and Formed Outer Contact straight male 1

x19150006 for Stamped and Formed Outer Contact straight female 1

x19150005 for Stamped and Formed Sleeve male / female 1

x19150031 for Stamped and Formed Center Contact straight male / female 1

Crimping Tools for Cable RG 62 Crimpwerkzeuge für Kabel RG 62
xReference Number Remarks Packing Unit

x19150011 for Stamped and Formed Outer Contact straight male 1

x19150006 for Stamped and Formed Outer Contact straight female 1

x19150005 for Stamped and Formed Sleeve male / female 1

x19150007 for Stamped and Formed Center Contact straight male / female 1
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3Panel Piercings / PCB Layouts

Please note when using footprints for SMD connectors: Bitte bei Verwendung von Footprints für SMD Steckverbinder beachten:

A wide variety of transmission line topologies and pcb­ parameters like

permittivity, substrate thickness and board­ stack up are applied by cus­

tomers. These parameters have a strong impact on the high frequency per­

formance of the mounted connector.

The standard footprint layouts are not optimised to fit all of the possible

board configurations regarding RF­ performance. It represents a recom­

mendation for optimum solderability of the connectors. In order to guar­

antee optimum high frequency properties of the connectors, an RF­ analysis

of the connector to board transition is recommended.

Eine Vielzahl der  PCB­ Parameter, wie Substratstärke, Dielektrizitätszahl

und Lagenaufbau der Leiterplatte, werden anwendungsspezifisch vorge­

geben. Diese Parameter beeinflussen die Hochfrequenzleistung des ange­

brachten Steckverbinders. 

Die Standard­ Footprints erfüllen nicht alle möglichen Konfigurationsmög­

lichkeiten, sondern stellen eine Empfehlung für die optimale Lötbarkeit

dar. Um die kundenspezifisch geforderten Hochfrequenzeigenschaften zu

garantieren, wird eine HF­ Analyse des Steckverbinders empfohlen.
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